P0500158935
-------------

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



(a) ≥3:005 --01023 --006 \*\*\*35.00



E 1/5/010

# HENDRY, STONER, CALANDRINO & BROWN

ROBERT R. HENDRY BOARD CERTIFIED IN INTERNATIONAL LAW RICHARD D. STONER

BOARD CERTIFIED IN REAL ESTATE

à

PHILIP K. CALANDRINO BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS AND LITIGATION

G. STEVEN BROWN BOARD CERTIFIED IN TAXATION AIMEE ELIZABETH COLLINS BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS AND LITIGATION PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 20 N. ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 600

#### ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

TELEPHONE (407) 843-5880 FAX (407) 425-7905 E-MAIL: INFO@LAWFORFLORIDA.COM WWW.LAWFORFLORIDA.COM OF COUNSEL

DEBORAH J. TOWNSEND BOARD CERTIFIED IN IMMIGRATION

LAURA A. QUIGLEY BOARD CERTIFIED IN TAXATION

LISA KRUEGER KHAN IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION

JOHN G. DELANCETT COMMERCIAL AND TAX LITIGATION CERTIFIED CIRCUIT CIVIL MEDIATOR

MARCOS A. CIGAGNA ADMITTED IN BRAZIL ONLY

December 21, 2005

### Via UPS Next Day Air

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32304

### RE: Joezer Marketing Corp., Document number: P05000158935 Articles of Correction

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Correction regarding the above-referenced corporation. Please have the original Articles of Correction filed on the same day you receive them, if possible. I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please forward a copy of the Articles to us by regular mail.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions and thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Sincere

G. Steven Brown

GSB/cm Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

#### Amendment Section TO: **Division of Corporations**

à.

k ⊨ Éstaten.

TALLAHASSEE

2005 DEC 23 AM 9: 23

IALE

FLORIDA

SUBJECT: JOEZER MARKETING CORP. (Name of Corporation)

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: P05000158935

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# G. STEVEN BROWN

(Name of Contact Person)

HENDRY, STONER, ET AL.

(Firm/Company)

# 20 N. ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 600

(Address)

# ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

G. STEVEN BROWN (Name of Contact Person)

407 <sub>1</sub> 843-5880 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

**√** \$35.00 Filing Fee

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## Mailing Address:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **ARTICLES OF CORRECTION**

5 E Anna Marina I.

for

# 2005 DEC 23 AM 9:23

# JOEZER MARKETING CORP.

Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State

### SIALE IALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

# P05000158935

Document Number (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction within 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected.

These articles of correction correct ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (Document Type Being Corrected)

filed with the Department of State on DECEMBER 2, 2005 (File Date of Document)

Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

The Articles of Incorporation omitted one of the initial directors.

Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

The initial directors are: Laura E. Carrion Damian A. Diaz 13708 Huntwick Drive 13708 Huntwick Drive Orlando, Florida 32837

Orlando, Florida 32837

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

G. Steven Brown (Typed or printed name of person signing) Incorporator

Filing Fee: \$35.00

(Title of person signing)